
Honorable H.F.C. Humphries Page 2 November 1, 1968 

trip. This amount advanced will then be deducted from the total 
amount due you upon being paid your additional witness' fees here 
in Memphis. 

In view of our trial date being November 12, 1968, -it is impor­
tant for us to be notified as soon as possible whether you will be 
available to visit the United States. 

Although the trial date is set for November 12th, it is not 
expected that you will be needed on that date, as it will probably 
take us some time to select a jury, and we will have other witnesses 
to offer in evidence prior to the need for your presence. I estimate 
that it will be the early part of December before you will be needed, 
and when you notify us that you are available for attendance, we will 
give you approximately one week's advance notice in order that you 
might complete arrangements for your trip. It is anticipated that 
your presence will not be needed in Memphis more than the time nece­
ssary for you to testify at the trial, and in no event will you be 
required for more than three or four days. 

i 

With my personal thanks to you for your wonderful cooperation in 
this matter, I remain, / 1 

PMCjr/lb 

I 

Sincerely yours, 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTO~~EY GENERAL 
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 

I 
f 

i 
\ 
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ROBERT K. DWYER 
EXECU1'1VIE ASSISTANT 

LLOYD A, RHODES 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR. 
CLYDE R. VENSON 

CRIMINAi.. INVESTIGATORS 

EARL E, Fl.ZPATRICK 
NON•■UPPORT DIVIIUON 

Commanding Officer 
Seward Air Force Base 
Smyrna, Tcnness~e 

Dear Sir: 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

l"IPTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 

November 1, 1968 

I 
i • 

I 
I 

ASSISTANTS 

WILLIAM 0. HAYNES 
JAMES C. BEASLEY 

EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 
J. CLYDE MASON 
6AM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT • 

DON 0. STROTHER 
DON A. OINO 
..10SEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIQ 
HARVEY HERRIN 
F. GLEN SISSON 
JOHN W. PIEROTTI 

On November 12, 1968, we ~xpect to start the trial of the State 
of T~nncssec vs. James Earl Ray, who is accused 6£ the slaying of 
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 

I 

A material witness in thfs case for the State of Tennessee is 
Captain John W. DeShazo, whos~ present address is Box 7500, IIospital 
Tachjkawa, APO San. Francisco, California 96323. It is my understanding 
that this hospital is located on t~e edge of Tokyo, Japan. Captain 
DeShazo is on duty as a dentist at said hospital. 

I have been advised by the Department of Justice that in order 
to have Captain De Sha zo• returned to the United St~ tes by Nover.1ber 12, 
1968, it would be necessary to make the arrangements through your 
command. Will you please advise_ if you can s9 return Captain DeShazo 
to the United States by November 12th and notify us where he will be 
stationed in the United States in order that we might contact him and 
procure his attendance as a witness at the aforementioned trial? 

We would not want Captain DeShazo to spend any more time in 
Memphis than necessary, and since he would not be called upon until 
after the jury has been selected in this case, if it could be arranged 
for him to be stationed in the United States, commencing approximately 
November 12, 1968, we could notify Captain DeShazo several days prior 
to his appearance in Court, and thereby restrict the amount of time 
Captain Deshazo would have to spend here. 

I would certainly appreciate any and all assistan~e you could 
render in this matter and await your advice. 

PMCjr/lb 

ectfully yours, 

~ ' ~ ~-·----~Cl, 
PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTOR!~EY GENERAL 

~ 
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'( 11' ROBERT K. DWYER 

, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 

;_. LLOYD A.. RHODES 
, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. DE:ACH 

E, L. HUTCHINSON. JR, 
CLYDE R. VENSON 

CRIMINAL INVCSTIGATORS 

EARL E. FITZPATRICK 
NON•SUPPORT DIVISION 

PHIL M. Ct.NALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE DUILOING 

157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN, 38103 

November 4, 1968 

Mr. Ed·ward ,J. Feigin, President 
English·& Scotch Woollen Co. Limited 
1248 St. Catherine Street West 
Montreal ·25 P.Q. Canada 

Dear Mr. Feigin: .. 
• . 

A£SISTANTS 

WILLIAM 0. HAYNES 
JAMES C. BEA!;LEV 
EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 
J. CLYOE MASON 
SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY' 
ARTHUR T. DENNETT 
OON.,p. STROTHER 
DON A. DINO 
.J05f.;PH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAV 
EUGENE: C. GAERIG 

' HARVEY HERRIN 
F. GLEN SISSON 
JOHN W. PIEROTTI 

I wish to express my deep appreciation to you for the co­
operation shown Mr. Dwyer, Mr. Beasley, and Mr. Carlisli of this 
office when they were in Montreal recently. 

As far as we know the trial of the State of Tennessee vs. James 
Earl Ray, who is charged with the murder of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 
will begin on November 12, 1968, and we will notify you when you are 
needed here in Memphis to testify. 

. 
If you are available to Visit the United States, the .State of 

Tennessee will pay your expenses as follows: 

Payment for transportation from Montreal, Ontario to the Point 
of Entry into the United States; then ten cents (10¢) a mile 
from the Point of Entry into the United. States to ~~emphis, 
Tennessee; plus five dollars ($5.00) a day every day you are 
in attendance as a witness; the State of Tennessee will pay 
you ten cents (10¢) a mile from Memphis to the Point of Exit-. 
from the United States and then your transportation from the 
Point of Exit of the United States .to Montreal, Ontario. 

I wish further to inform you that your lodging and meals during 
your stay here in M~mphis_, Tennessee will be paid for by the State of 
Tennessee. 

When this office is notified to the effact that you are available 
to come to Memphis, Tennessee, I will arrange to have the funds for­
warded to you to purchase a round trip airline ticket, tourist class, 
plus an incidental e~pense fund, in order to enable you to make said 
trip. This amount advanced will then be deducted from the total amount 
due you upon being paid your additional witness' fees here in Memphis • 

.. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Mr. Edward J. Feigin Page 2 Novcr.1ber 4, 1968 
\\ . \ '\ ,,,-\, . \\\ 
-_·: . \, ·. \, ,, 
\•,• • I . I,\ • 

. \ '· .· . \ . ' .\ 
1, \ I 

In view of our trial date being November 12, 1968, it is i~~or­
tant for us to be notified as soon as possible whether you will be 
available to visit the United States. 

Although the trial date is set for November 12th, it i.s not 
expected that you will be needed on that date, as it will prohably 
take, us some time to select a jury, an<l we will have other witnesses 
to offer in evidence prior to the need for your presence. I estimate 
that it will be the early part of December before _you will be needed, 
and when you notify us that you arc available for attendance, we will 
give you approximately one week's advance notice in order that you 

··might complete arrangements for your<trip. It is anticipated that 
your presence will not be needed in Memphis more than the time neces­
sary for you to testify at the trial, and in no event will you be 
required for more than three or four days. 

With my personal thanks to you for your wonderful cooperation in 
this matter, I remain, 

PMCjr/lb 

Sincerely yours, 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTO~~EY GENERAL 
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT· 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 

.. 

I 

I 
/ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



,. 
,;•.. L. 

- ROf,1::RT K. DWYER PHIL fv':. CANALE. JR. 
'DISTRICT A·,-ro.~NEY GENERAL 

Fl"EENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

ASSISTANTS 
• EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 

---- --------

LLOYD A. RHODES 
ADMINISTRA.TIV~ ASSISTANT 

WILLIAM 0. HAYNES 
JAMES C. BEASLEY 
EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 
J. CLYDE MASON 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

E, L. HUTCHINSON. JR, 
CL.VOE R. VENSON 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 

- SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS. TENN, 38103 

SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT ' 
DON 0. STROTHER 
DON A. DINO 
.JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIG 
HARVEY HERRIN 

. . .. 

November 4, 1968 
EARLE, FITZPATRICK 
NON•&UPPORT DIVISION '. f'. GLEN SISSON 

JOHN W. ~IEROTrl 

Mr. J.B. Cloutier 
Tip Top.Tailors 
488 St. Catherine Street 
~ontreal P.Q., Canada 

Dear Mr. Cloutier: 

West 

t . . 

I wish to express my deep appreciation to you for the co­
operation shown Mr. Dwyer, Mr. Beasley, and Mr. Carlisle of this 
office when they were in Montreal recently. 

As far as we know the trial bf the State of Tennessee vs. James 
Earl Ray, who is charged with the murder of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., 
will begin on November 12, 1968, and we will notify you when you are 

'needed here in Memphis to testify. 
·.: .... \ .. \ 

If you are available to visit the United States, the _State 'b\~\ 

· ~Tennessee will pay your expenses as follows: -, ~' 
'. ' 

Payment for transportation from Montreal, Ontario to the Point 
of Entry into the United States; then ten cents (10¢) a mile 
from the Point of Entry into the United States to Memphis, 
Tennessee; plus five dollars ($5.00) a day every day you are 
in ~ttendan~e as a witness; the State of Tennessee will pay 
you ten cents (10¢) a mile from Memphis to the Point of Exit 
from the United States and then your transportation from the 
Point of Exit of the United States to Montreal, Ontario. 

I wish further to inform you that your lodging and meals during 
your stay here in Memphis, Tennessee will be paid for by the State of 
Tennessee. 

When this office is notified to the effect that vou are available 
to come to Memphis, Tennessee, I will arrange to have· the funds for-

~ warded to you to purchase a round trip airline ticket, tourist class, 
plus an incidental expense fund, in order to enable you to make said 
trip. This amount advanced will then be deducted from the total amount 
due you upon being paid your additional witness' fees here 1n Memphis. 

In view of our trial date being November 12, 1968, it is important 
for us to he notified as soon as possible whether you will be available 
to visit the United States. 

.. 
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Mr. J.B. Cloutier Page 2 November 4, 1968 

Although the trial date is set for November 12th,\ it is not 
expected that you will he ncctlcd on that date, as it will probably 
take us some time to select a jury, and we will have other witnesses 
to offer in evidence prior to the need for your presence. I estimate 
that it will he the early part of December before you will be needed, 
and when.you notify us _that you are ava\lable for attendance, we will 
give you approximately one week's advance notice in order that you · 
might complete arrangements for your trip. It is anticipated that 
your presence will not be needed in Memphis more than the time neces­
sary for you to testify at the trial, and in no event will you be 
required for more than three or four.days . 

• 

With my personal thanks to you for your wonderful cooperation in 
this matter, I remain, 

PMCjr/lb 

Sincerely yours, 

'. 
j 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 

.. 
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ROBERT K. DWYER 
JXIECUTIVIE Aee1eTANT . , PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P'l"EIENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OP' TENNIE88111: 

ASSIBTAN'TS 

WILLIAM O. HAYNES 
JAMES C. BEASLEY 
EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER LLOYD A. RHODES 

ADMINISTIIATIVIE ASSISTANT COUNTY OF SHELBY J. CLYDE MABON 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

8HIILBY COUNTY OFP'ICE BUILDING 

197 POPLAR AVENUE 

MIEMPH18, TIINN, aa,oa 

SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T BENNETT 
DON D. STROTHER I:. L. HUTCHINSON, JR, , 

CLYDE R. VENSON 
CRIMINAL INVIEeTIOATOII■ 

DON A. DINO 
JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERICI 
HARVEY HERR IH 

November 1, 1968 
EARL E. l"ITZPATRICK 
NON•■UPP'OIIT DIVlelON "• GLEN SISSON 

.. 

Honorable Harold Shapiro 
Administrative Regulations 
Criminal Division 
Department of Justice 
WashinRton, D.C. 20530 

Dear Mr. Shapiro: 

• • 

.. JOHN W. PIEROTTI 

'The trial of the State of Tennessee vs. James Earl Ray, who 
is accused of slaying Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr •. , is set for Novem­
ber. 12, 1968. One of the material-witnesses for the State of Tenn­
essee in this trial will be Mrs. Manuela Teixeira Lopes, c/o Canadian 
Embassy in Lisbon, Portugal. 

It is respectfully requested ~hat your office request that an 
invitation be extended to Mrs, Lopes through the, United Sta~es Depart-· 
ment of State to the Canadian-Foreign 0£fice, to attend as a witness 
for the State of Tennessee, the trial of the State vs. James Earl Ray. 

If permission is granted to allow Mrs. Lopes to visit the United 
States, the State of Tennessee will pay her expenses as follows: 

Pay·ment for transportation from Lisbon, Portugal ·to the Point 
·of Entry into the United States; then ten cents (10¢) a mile 
from the Point of Entry into the United States to Memphis, 
Tennessee; plus five dollars ($5.00) a day every day she is in 
attendance as a witness; the State of Tennessee will pay the 
witness ten cents (10¢) a mile from Memphis to the Point of 
Exit from the United States and then her transportation- from 
the Point of Exit of the United States to Lisbon, Portugal •. 

I wish fu~ther to inform you that the said witness' lodging and 
meals during her stay here in Memphis, Tennessee will be paid for by 
the State of Tennessee. 

When this office.is notified to the effect that permission is 
granted and the witness is available to come to Memphis, Tennessee, I 
will arrange to have the funds forwarded to her to purchase a round 
tr_ip ticket, tourist class, .plus an incidental expense fund, in order 
to enable the witness to make said airline trip. This amount advanced 
will then be deducted from the total amount due the wit~eS$ upon her 

, being paid her additional witness' fees here in Memphis~: 

. ' ' "t : • '. • • • 
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Honorable Harold Shapiro Page 2 
I 
I November 1, 

In view of our trial date heing November 12, 1968, it is impor- , 
tant for us to be notified as soon as possible whether the permission 
for this witness to enter the United States will be granted. 

Although the trial date is set for November 12th, it is not 
expected that Mrs. Lopes will be needed on that date, as it will pro­
bably take us some time to select a jury, and we will have other 
witnesses to offer1 in evidence prior to the need for the presence of 
Mrs. Lopes. I estimate that it will be the early part of December 
before the presence of Mrs. Lopes is needed, and when you notify us tha 
permission has been granted for her attendance, we will give her one 
week's advance notice in order that s~e might complete arrangements for 
her trip. It is anticipated that the pr_esence of the above witness wil 
not be needed in Memphis more than the necessary time for testimony at 
the trial, and in no event will she be required for more than three or 
four days. 

With my personal thanks. to yQu for your wonderful cooperation in 
this matter , I rem~ in , · ... ;. 

PMCjr/lb 

Sinc~r.ely yours, 

.f" 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

./ 
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.... 
ROBERT K. DWYER 

• ·~XE:CUTIVC ASSISTANT 

LLOYD A. RHODES 
ADMINISTRATIVE AESISTANT 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

£. 1.,, HUTCHINSON. JR, 
• CL.YOE R. VENSON 

CRIMINAL. INVESTIGATORS 

EARL E. FITZPATRICK 
NON•SUPPORT DIVISION 

PHIL fv'I. CANALE, JR • 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GE:NERAL 

FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN, 38103 

November 1, 1968 

Deputy Chief Benard Simmonds 
Metro Toronto Police 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 

Dear Chief Simmonds: 

ASSISTANTS 

WILLIAM D. HAYNES 
JAME:S C. BEASLEY 
EV'IELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 
J. CLYDE MASON 

SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY , 
ARTHUR T. DENNETT 

DON D. STROTHER 
DON A. CINO 

JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BIL.LY F. GRAY 
EUGENf,l;; 'GA.ERIC. 

. HARVEY HERAt~\ 
F. GLtN '616SON' \ 
JOHN W. PIEAOTTI­

\ . 

The trial of the State of Tennessee vs. James Earl Ray, who 
is charged with the slaying of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., is 
set for trial in Memphis, Tennessee, United States ·of America, on 
November 12, 1968. Mr. Ramon George Sneyd, 1731 Victoria Park 
Avenue, Apartment 102, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, is a material witness 
in this case. It is reipectfully ·requested that you grant permission 

-for Mr. Sneyd to come to Memphis, Tennessee to be a witness in this 
matter. 

If permission is granted to allow the ·above-named person to 
visit the United States, the State of Tennessee will pay his expenses 
as follows: 

Payment for transportation from Toronto, Ontario to the Point 
of Entry into the United States; then ten cents (10¢) a mil~ 
from the Point of Entry into the United States to Memphis, 
Tennessee; plus five dollars ($5.00) a day every day that he is 
in ·attendance as a witness; the State of Tennessee will pay the 
witness ten cents (10¢) a mile from Memphis to the Point of 
Exit from the United States and then his transportation from 
the Point of Exit of the United States to Toronto, Ontario. 

I wish further to inform you that the said witness' lodging and 
meals during his stay here in Memphis, Tennessee will be paid for by 
the State of Tennessee .. 

When this office is notified to the effect that this witness will 
be available to come to Memphis/, Tennessee, I will,arrange to have the 
funds forwarded to him to purch~se a round trip aiiline ticket, tourist 
class, plus an incidental expense fund, in order to enable the witness 
to make said trip. This amount advanced will then be deducted from the 
total amount due the witness upon his being paid the additional witness' 
fees here in Memphis. 1 

• 
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Deputy Chief Benard Simmonds Page 2 November 1, 1968 

In view of our trial date heing November 12, 1968, it is 
important for us to he notified as soon as possible whether this 
witness will be available to visit the United States. 

Although the trial date is set for November 12th, it is not 
expected that the above-named person will be needed on that date, as 
it will prohahly take us some time to select a jury, and we will have 
other witnesses to offer in evidence prior to the need for the pre­
sence of this witness. I estimate that it will be the early part of 
Decc~bcr before the presence of this witness is needed, and when you 
notify us that he will be available for attendance, we will give him 
approximately one week's adv~nce not4ce in order that he might com­
plete ~rrangements for his trip. It is anticipated that his presence 
will not be needed in Memphis more than the time necessary for him to 
testify at the trial, and in no event will he be required for more tha 
three or four days. 

I am sincerely appreciative 9f your assistance and cooperation in 
this matter. If there are any question I can answer, please feel free 
to let me know by.writing or calling collect. 

PMCjr/lb 
. 

cc: Mr. Ramon George Sneyd 

Si/lQ turs ( ~..YJ 
~ y.. 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. . 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 
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• R~~RT K. DWYER 

llXECUTIVll A8SISTANT 
J' 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. ASSISTl<NTS 

WILLIAM D. HAYNES 
JAMES C. BEASLEY 
EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER LLOYD A. RHODES 

ADMINIST'IATIVll AS918TANT 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P'l"EENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNE&&E& 

COUNTY OF SHELBY J. CLYDE MASON 

JOHN L, CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

1157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN. aa,oa 

\ 

SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERT'( 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT 
DON D. STROTHER E. L, HUTCHINSON, JR, 

CLYDE R. VENSON 
CRIMINAL INVIESTIGATORa 

DON A. DINO 
.JOSEPH L. PATTEA80H 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIG 
HARVEY HERRIN 

November 1, 1968 
EARLE. FITZPATRICK 
NON•aUPPORT DIVl810N f'. GL£N SISSON 

. ( 

JOHN W. r1EROTTI 

Commissioner John Waldron 
New Scotland Yard 
London, England 

Dear Commissioner Waldron: 

This office is expecting to commence the prosecution on 
November 12, 1968, in Memphis, Tennessee, United States of America, 
of the case of the State of Tennessee vs. James Earl Ray, who is 
accused of slaying Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr • 

. 
. As you will recall, three men from this office recently visited 

London pursuant to their pre-trial investigation of this matter, and 
I wish to express to you and to the men in your command, my_,_ and their 
sincere appreciation for the excellent manner in which they'were re­
ceived and the excellent cooperation given them. 

We have deterrnined~that the following witnesses will be needed 
from London to testify in this prosecution: 

1. Detective Chief Superintendent Thomas Butler 
2. Chief Inspector Kenneth Thompson 
3. Chief Inspector Ronald Burrows 

(bring Hotel Registration Book with him) 
4. Chief Inspector Arthur Brine 

(bring fingerprint records with him) 
5. Detective Sergeant Philip Birch 
6. Detective Sergeant Peter Elliott 

It is also respectfully requested that you direct Detective Ser­
geant Elliott to alert -the follow,ing civilian witnesses in London that 
they will also be needed to testify in this matter: 

1. Miss Monica Baker, 7 Winslow Way, Walton on Thames 
2~ Mrs. Doris Catherine Westwood, 25 Fitzroy Square Wl 

London, England 
3. Mrs. Anna Elizabeth Thomas, 126 Warwick Way, 

SW 1, London, England 
4. Miss Janet Elizabeth Nassau, Flat 9, zg Earl's 

Court Square~ SW S, London, England 
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• Commissioner John Waldron Page 2 November 1, 1968 

The State of Tennes~ee will provide the following for the 
ten (10) above-named witnesses: 

Payment for transportation from London, England to the 
Point of Entry into the United States; then ten cents 
(10¢) a mile from the Point of Entry into the United States 
to Memphis, Tennessee; plus five dollars ($5.00) a day every 
day they are in attendance as witnesses; the State of Tenn­
essee will pay the witnesses ten cents (10¢) a mile from 
Memphis to the Point of Exit from the United States and then 
their transportation from the Point of Exit of the United 
States to London, England. 

I wish further to inform you that the said witnesses' lodging 
and ~eals during their stay here in Memphis, Tennessee will be paid 
for by the State of Tennessee. 

When this office is notified to the effect that the witnesses 
are available to come to Memphis, Tennessee, I will arrange to have 
the funds forwarded to each witness to purchase a round trip airline 
ticket, tourist class, plus an incidental expense fund, in order to 
enable the witnesses to make sai~ trip. This amount advanced will then 
be d,ducted from the total amount due the witnesses,upon their being 
paid their additional witnesses•; fees here in Memphis. 

' 
' 

In view of our trial date being November 12, 1968, it is impor­
tant for us to be notified as soon as possible whether the witnesses 
will be available to come to the United States. 

Although the trial date is;set for November 12th, it is not 
expected that the persons named above will be needed on that date, as 
it will probably take us some time to select a jury, and we will have 

~ · other witnesses to offer in evidence prior to the need for the pre­
sence of the above-named persons. I estimate that it will be the 
early part of December before the presence of the above-named persons 

• 

is needed, and when you notify us that they are available for attendance, 
we will give you and them approxim~tely one week's advance notice in 
order that they might c9mplcte arrangements for th~ir trip. It is 
anticipated that the presence of the above witnesses will not be needed 
in Memphis more than the time necessary for the~_to testify at the trial, 
and in no event will they be required for more lthan three or four days. 

With my personal thanks to'you for your wonderful cooperation in 
this matter, I remain, · . 

~urs, 

~ . .c 
PHIL M. CANALE, JR. \ 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
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FBI WASH DC 

FBI MEMPHIS 

315PM URGENT 11-7-58 MCP 

TO ~TOR 44-38861 

FROM MEMPHIS 44-L987 

RK 

FEO£RA1. IUftfAU o, , NvrafiBAltON -
U, S. Of PAltTMENf Of JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

NOV 71968 1: 
V_(Yu 

.TELET.YPE / -

1 p 

. '. I •• l J, 

l 
C 

... 
' ' 
l 

( 

~. ' -...: 
' ' r-. ( . -
'·· .... -".. ~ 

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS OF CRIME SCENE AND ADJAC£~f'~~ ~RE 
. -- '~' • . I ! • ► ."l . 

OBTAINED SHORTLY AFTER KING'S MURDER APRIL FOUR L~ AND WERE 
. -. ' ..._ . - 1 I 

.. 
Mr. Tolson __ 
Mr. JtL•oach_• _ 
Mr. Mohr __ 
Mr. Bishop. __ 
Mr. Casper __ 
Mr. Callahan_ 1 

Mr. Conrad_ 
Mr. Felt. __ 
Mr. Gale __ 
Mr. Rosen __ 
Mr. Sulliva-..n _ 
Mr. Tavel __ _ 
Mr. Trotter_ 
Tele. Room~­
Miss Holmes­

. ndy_ 

FORWARDED~TO BUREAU EXHIBITS SECTION. 
'' ,, '' 

DISTRICT·ATTORNEY GENERAL 
. .j 

• 
CANALE IS AWARE OF EXISTENCE THESE PHOTOGRAPHS AND HA$ RtQUESTED 

TO USE THEM IN INSTANT TRIAL. THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO RETURN 

THESE PHOTOGRAPHS TO THE MEMPHIS OFFICE BY RETURN MAIL. IF FOR 

SOME REASON THEY ARE UNAVAILABLE, PLEASE _su~ IN ORDER THAT 
'(,r -\~ 

CANALE MAY BE NOTIFIED. \J~ -

END. 

MKA 

P. 

FBI WASH DC 

P.C-MR .. ROSEN 

9~tl ... (8SMJ 
MX' ~_,1,'°4 , 
By

1 ITTllmv1~ 1~B 
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MR. MOSS l,.EE INl-f!S, 
c/o UFHTEIJ' STATES EMBASSY, 
l00,\4!ELL1NGTO~ STREET, 
OTT. WA, ONTARIO. 

RCMP Fl LE 

• 

FL-3G 
REV. 1-5-68 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH 
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS 
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u 
Dr. Martin Luther KING 
Hurder of 
Ass1st,ance to the F .,Bo I. 

31 OCT 68 '- ·---· ~-ca--=---

I 
------~--~---~~~~~--------------------~~ 

6811t5108 
1. This date, Claire KEATING was re-interviewed and the 
f ollow1ng signed statcmo11t wos obtained from her: 

STATEMENT OF: Claire {Mrs. Michael) KEATIUG, nee CLOUTIER 
DOB: I I 
35 \1 ood.ridBe CreGcent, I.pt. 1/512, Ot te.ua, Ontario 

Further to my statement dated 1.5 OCT 1968, I wish to 
state that James Earl IlAY never mentioned anything about Passports 
to me. The first time the subject wo.s mentioned wa.s l',hen William 
Bradford HUIE came to see mev He said that RAY had told him that 
he intended to use me to obtain a Canadian Passport, but changed 
his mind because ha figured that I uould turn him in to the Police. 
In my position as a Secretory uith the Depa.rtmont of Transport, 
would not risk my job by helping someone fraudulontly obtain a 
Canadian Passport. The article in Look Magazine 1s factual w H 
n few minor discrepancies. I did not show RAY tho R.C.H.P. ead­
qUQrtero and only received ono letter from him, not letters ao 
mentioned in the article. After rending the article, I remembered 
that the name of the hotel ·whore wo stayed with him in Montreal 
was tho Har-Kon Notre-Dame Stroet. I have o sister, Yvette 
CHARLEBOIS, lrho is secretary to the Registrar of Citizenship, but 
I am positive that I never mentioned her ns.I!le or employment to 
RAY. I told her about my involvement with RAY only ofter HUIE'S 
visit. 

Claire KEATING 
WITNESS: A. SYNNETT, Cplo 

5331/ 
2. Her sister, Yvotto CHARLEBOIS, was lffle!:rl\!Wbd Sffli 
the following statement was obtained from hor: 

t e NOV 12 1~68 
STATEMENT OF I Yvettei--------"'-~....___..__~Maur1 cc) CHARLEBOIS 

DOB: 
232 Wn rescent, Ottawa, Ontario 
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cr.,Nfii-.JIJATION Sl'ITE DE C237 

R c\' I 4 66 

Rf 
Of\ IET 

Dr. I•lo.rt1n Luther ICING 

'------------------------------------------

I have boon employed ns·Socrotnry to the Ilcg1strar 
of Ci t1zcnnh:1p 11 Hro Ro□ G HAHTIU, for tho pnst 3 yoc.ra o L\bout 02.c 
o.nd a holf nontho ngo 0 ny sictor Cloiro told ma ab:Jttt her involve­
cont nith Jpnoo Earl BAYo It wo□ ofter HUIE'S visit to Ottai;-ia to 
ooo hOl'. At no t:tmc did my siotcr cvo? o.olt r10 to holp her obtain 
a paooport for anyone"' In fa.ct;~ chc ncvor nontionod tho uord 
pnooport during tho cotU"'GO of our convcrDationo Tho rccoon tho.t 
oho come to me after HUTE 0 S vioit: uas thnt chc uoo ·very uorriccl 
ond noouod to confide in oomoone cloee to hero Clo!ro in a vory 
honoGt nnd dopo11do.blc parson, o.nd her only fault io tho-'~ sho io a 
littlo too naive. 

SIGHED: Yvottc CTI!iilLEBOIS 
tlITNESS: A" SYl~NETT, Cpl. 

Jo I om sotiofiod th:1t rulY clid not nontion onythinc 
about Paooporto to I-Iro o IT1IL\.11I1IG and thot th8 feet that her oiotcr 
io Sec1:·otn1,.y to tho Roc;lotro1,, of Ci tizonchip is only o co ... 1ucitlcnce-•. 
nro 9 ITEATilJG hes bcc11 nont co-oporuti vc onl1 I c.n pc01 ti vo tl'lat cha 
io nn honoot porson, placed in a very ombn:rrnocin~ pooit:lo11 by her 
association uith Il~Ye 

l}o In compllll["1CC 111 th inotructionn recoi vod, I oloo ro-
intervicuccl nuth CII!1~J:ELL c11cl nc1rod hox~ for n u1·1 tten cto.tcnonto 
l!roo CHfi._FPELL in o.. tJidou uith o. 19"'"yo2~-old oono She io tloopo:r­
otoly afraid of hor uc~o boin~ m~do public onu only reluctantly 
og:1rocd to c;ivc the follouing nignod oto:tonent: 

STl1.TEHENT OF3 Duth CHAPTJT~Lt, 
DOB g I I 
143 Lonc;p1~0 S~reet, EacrtvietJ" j Ontario 

Durin6 the first long uoek-end 11, l:.uc;uot 9 I o.cconl)an­
ied Claire KEfa1rING to St-;-Jovito~ P~,Qo 9 ;1horo ire oto.ycd c.rG tho'~rotit 
l-1cn1oi1.-~1 Iru10 DuriTig tho ovoni\.ng, i;o notoro<l up to tho Ci-.CY noc!r 
Xnn tJhero uc cot a L1011 uho :lnt1°oducod hinoolf no Eric G!1Y..Ii.1 0 I did 
no·~ r2y ouch attention to hin nnd oftc1" o fcA1 tl~")in7;:s I iJ·cnt b.:::.c:: to 
tho Eo.:noi}/o Cloiro stnyod "\J1:t~h hit.10 I diu not ooo GAL'l1 ncnin un­
til uo vio! tod hin i.n nontrcol tho folloulnc; Ucnd.oy e SiIJ.co it i1z,.3 
i□poooiblo to find o rooo in nontrco.J.. bocouDo of Expo, -c;o otoyc,l 
ui th hit1 durinc the tuo nic;hto that uo opont in noni;rcol I) IIo i;ook 
u:J out to tho Acapulco Club. Ile scoraod to hovo onoue:;h rJ.onoy to 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



,. . - Dr .. Hartin Luther KING 

get along, but he did not strike me as beins very prospcrouco He 
never mentioned friends or nosocintes -and did not introduce us to 
onyonoo He o.ppearcd to be o quiet and regular sort of n guy. Ha 
nevol' mentioned tho uord passport to uo" I never onu hiL1 o.ga1n 
after uo left Montrenlo I heard from Claire later that ho hod 
been to Ottnua to sec her. Aftor Jnmca Enrl ~J\Y 9 S arrcot, oho 
called me nnd asked if I thought thnt he could be the man uo had 
met o I did not thinlc so ot the time o.nd wos ourpriocd t1hcn 1 t 
turned out to b0 him. 

SIGNED: Ruth CH_'1PPELL 
WITNESS: A,; SYNNETT, Cplo 

So Discreet enquiries ot the Toim and Country Hotel, 
1476 Richmond Road, Ottaira, revealed that Eric GALT registered 
there on the 18th of AUGUST 1967 ond left on the 20th of LUGUST 
1967. Ile gnvc his addrcns as 507 Chestnut Strect 9 Chico.go, Ill., 
and was driving a Pl~"Tlouth, Licence Hoo L115942. He stoyccl 111 
Cabin Noo JO, uhich is not equipped uith n telephone,;) 1' .. ny calls 
made by him from one of the several pay phones at the Motel uould 
not go through the Hotel Su"i tchboard and be recorclcdo Although he 
registered os I·lr. & Hr□ o Eric G.:.".LT, llrs ._. IillL\TING did not stay ·u1 th 
him at the Notel, as mentioned in her statement dated 15 AUG 68. 
The Dcslc Clerlr on duty ot the Tonn ond Country Hotel when HAY, 
alias Gi\LT, registered, Hrso Ed;y"'tho COBLEY, in reported to be 
dying from terminal cancer a:nd uill not be 1nterv1011ed. It is 
extremely doubtful that ahe could remember anything of any s1c;n1-
flco:nc0 abont MY. Copies of the Hotel Regintro.tion Cord are 
attached hereto. 

CONCLUDED HERE 
~w··.:::trera- ,,,. 

JAGS:mt:r 

Cpl .. 
19024 
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C A R vL l N e:,-

. 5r)l(Jll j1 
/\\ 0 T E l 

TO GlJLSrs 
The management rcsLT\TS tt1L' r;ghi- to refuse sen ice'> to anyone, 
and will not be respon'iible for accidents 01· injur:' to µucq.., or 
for loss of money, jewelry or Y.iluabks of any kind. _________ _, _ _,-=-=-•-"""""= ·~= :"fJ'C .... s:--xrmz z::as:r:::r:z::.a..::.u _......,. 

p 1 C a S C p ~l \ 

ROOM NO. IN 
PAP-TY 

RATE 
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The· J1Ll!Ll'.'1·111L'Ilt rL-'-L'J'\'t•\ 1 lie ri"_:11 tn i-,.·lll\,· •,, J'\ 11·:..·\ ;n :111, 1;11c:, 

;111u \\ill 111H he rl",j)ill,·,ihk /or .11·cidc11t.., or 1 11jt1r\ ,r) ~ti•.\l, or 

J()r lo-,\ ol 1111lJH'Y, jnH·iry 01· \ .i!t1-1H.·.., o! ;1:l\ ! >id. 

{> l C :l s (_' 11 

t 10. ltJ 
P/d°{lY 

//{/ 
-----------·-----;r-----------

(_ 1 ---7 c/ 
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MR. MfSG~EE INNES, ..., 
c/o ~U~JJT~D STATES EMBASSY, 
100 WELLIN'tTON STREET, 
OTTAWA, ONTARIO. 

• 
• FL-3G 

, .., EV, 1-5-68 

t 

~!,--~~~~~-ITT~~-~-~:- -D~~,ECTO R,, F ,B, 1, 

BU FILE 

STATUS 

~✓~t/,-

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH 
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS 
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RO~~.'\L CANt-.!>IAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
RCMI .... 

<;~C-6880 - -· 
OTHER FILE REFERrnCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 

RE: c.,· 
~tin. Lut:~i:·~r 
,-;uri.:: .;)\r of 

DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES: 

25 . ~ ' . ' 
,J\.J j. " ' ,~) 

REF. DOSSIERS GRC: 

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 

DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT 

. .iit,:i r,::fr-:r.•d-: :·. t.o L.L-~: ci.b )V·,_:. d!;,tl tu relex 
f'ol.Lu,-1i. i1.: >1~1re .·i0 t i::;_t, the 'rorout,;:, Int:!rnati.Jnal __ , 

OU ti1e 17 J;_;'f 08: 
. , 

q~ t ~,l - .Ui.:.;t.r.:..c-r, ;_t,.t/,r·.10y ,.x::!;.,~~ral 
J ,HJ ic .i.al ~; l re ,,1 it :)i' 11r.:. :v: ~ s Sf3 e 

' ... 
:.,.j. .. .JJ..,-,.{ -
' '._ ~ ·, 
. . ' 

,_,) ;-.-. '- ............ .(,,,,; ,;,,.,,,J ,.,' 

Li 

J. 

- ;·-.-. 

'i ! ~ 

---

--- 1' .LC 
f7 NOV 7 1968 

---

C 237 
REV. 1-4-66 

._, . 1. 

-,'. .. .... l : ___ ,/,,..,,~• 
·--~-- \ ', ; 

. 

! 

// 

v 

1 
~~ .... ) :i ~JJ. 

.&,.L-.--r-------,-~-,---,-------~--~~~....-::------~--.!.." ~..;.........'---'----~----~--..,__~--,-,-.-~-_;_,..,--------r'--;---:----;:...,.......,,-.,..___,,-,---
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RO•P-GRC 6883 

---- -..--.. ·-R~~-
OBJET: 
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'·'· 1 

• 

• .. • • • <Ii .. ~ " .. • ,. • .. 
... • .. ;{ 

C : ~-.r • 

• 
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• 

CONTINUATION-SUITE DE 
C-237 

REV. 1-4-66 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

PAGE 

... 
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CABJ,IGtlAII 

TO: LEGAT LOHDOlf 

CODE 

URGENT 

""" 

Noveaber 9, 1968 

188, I 
ROIi: DIUCTOll, PBI (44-88816) 1 - Mr. Long 

6/ JIUGlti;) 00: DIIPBl8 
,'" .. ,,."~,.· 

"-.__,'i"'l•~-'!'>-·.Jl"-,-7 

TBB POLLOWIKO WAS BBCBIYBD l'BOII WBI IIBIIPBIS: 

BAK ftARCISCO POLICK DBPARTIIBIIT,OUlJlU> POLICB DBPABTIIDT A1l1> 

BBUBl,BY POLICB DBPUTIIIJfT ADYISBD THIS DATE THEY BAD RBCBIYBD 

TBLBPBOJIB CALL ftOII AB IJIDIVIDUAL 1DIO CLAIIIBD BB WAS CAIJ,DfG FROM 

LOMDOJf, BX<bwm, AlfD 1DIO USBD TBS 1'AMB8 WILLI.All PAYTOR CAD A1l1> 

WILLIA.II JAIIIIOlf, A1l1> 1DIO STATBD THAT BB USIDBD AT TOBP'A CAMP ......... 

ROAD, IT. GBOBGB'8 BILL, WAYBRlllGB SURUY, BlfGLABD, TBLBPBOn &~V-~ 

CQBBU J'OUR BIGHT on PIYB. u WIO CLAIDD m: •ABi;~~-l§'!lJ-SYJ°! 
CALJ.S FB.OII THB SWISS BIIBAB8Y, TILBPBOD l1UIIBD ZDO OlfB SBYBlf TWO \ 

TDD ZERO .. BEVD ZBBO OU. ffiX llO REC 45 --0,tr>J',~?'~o~ ;;~37 
CAD &AID THAT BIB ~. MICBABL XOWLIB CAD, A ITUDDT AT 

TBB UNIVBRSITY OJ' CALIFOUIA AT BBRltBLBY A1l1> WHO USIDBI AT TWO IBYBJf 

ZERO OD BJWUIT STllBBT, BDKBLBY, WAS. "A IIATBBIAL WITIBSI IX TD 

IWtTIX LUTHBB 1'.IJfG, JUWIOR, SLAYIBG A1l1> THAT RB, (MICBABL CAb) US 

ABOUT TO U 1:llJ.ID BBCAUSB OP IMPOJUIATIOH D POISBSSJCD." I?f BIS 
Tolson __ 

~:~:ach ,.TB1.SPBOifB CALL TO THE Dll'l'l:RB11T POLICB DBPABTIIDTS, CAO ~UBSTBI> THAT 
Bishop,~.~~-· -----4-­

Caspet ·,r,, 
Callaha~n·'.':ib=: ··., .. ~. -Foreign Liaison (Cleared with BA Graham Day) 
~~~;ad . · VIA _TELETYPE 
Gale --:11:c--t. -- Jleaphia (Airmail) Rosen ____ 

Sullivan _ __,,_ -~ 

Tave! ) REL:j ld~U 
Trotter . . ( ~, . B i-"~ "I:/~ 
Tele o'\I 1 . \ 'j . 
Holm

0

es Y '~· :f 

Gandy :1) ~ MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT · ;· 

1 
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. . . . . 

BIi BBOTDll BB Al'POltDBD PROTBCTIOB llf ORJ>D THAT TRIS IRJRDBR WOULD 

IIOT BB CAUIBD OUT. 

MICBABL· CAA.K, Tl'O UYD' ZBBO OD DARST 8ftDT, BBUBJilY, 

CALD'OUIA, ADVIBBD 8BBKBLin' POLICB OfflCD, MICIIAKL s. UPPAI,· TJIAT 

. RB DOU JfOTBllfG ABOUT TBB IIARTi• J,UTJID KIN . BLAYIIIG, BAI . BAD : .. 

-•OTBDG.TO DO WITB.IT, l8 I• JfO DilGBRt Alm THAT.BIi BBOTBD II A 

IDTAL PAT IDT D A UST BOD DAil LOJIDOJI, UGLA1ID. 
. . . 

. r 

OA1lltAJfD POLICK DBPAB'l'IIDT AD'VIIBD &. ltOBDT DWY.U OP TBB 8TAU 

ATTOIUIBY GBMDAL'I Ol':PICB .. AT DIIPJIII, TDDIUB, TB18 DAD 01' 

- THI ABOVB lUOWTIOI' Alm Ila. Wf.D · 1Ill'OBIIBD OULlllD POLICB DBPAKTIID'l' 

TBBY BAYB RO DPOBIIATJ0Jt·RBQODllfG CAO lff0LVDU TBII.JIATTD. 

&Alf l'IWICIICO :PILBII Ul'LBCT OD WILLIAII PAY'l'Olf . CAAJI CAl,leJCD 

8Alf FIAl'CISCO OfflCK U APRIL, LAST, A1ID ITAftD THAT BIi BROTIID, 
. . 

KICBAKI, CAAlf, WAS A SUIPBCT IB ... TD.... DIKD CAIB BBCAUIB OF ST&ll:IJIG 

PB!'81ClL UIBIIBLAlfCK TO JAIIU KA_.. MY,-BODVD, BAIBDOJtPBIBlCAL 

DBSClUPl'IOlf JW>B AVAI.LABL'I AT TBAT TIJII Bf CAU BIi BUTBD WAS 

lllMUATBD Al SUIPBCT • 
. ~ . . . - . 

J,ICl&T LOID01f IBOULD D.&nlUIID llf.ftllD oa lfOT JILLIAll ~-, Al I<' . . _,, 
. . . . ...., 

. - ~--, 

UOWX Al "LLIAII JADSOX, 18 CODIDD TO A IDTAL· DBTITUTIOlfcJX- · :.·· 
- . " ..., ' ·t-

.DCIL&JO> Alm A1IY AYAILABLB BACKGltOVIO> DATA. · co '-::~ 
.... ,,; 
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FBI BIRMGHAM 

11-9-68 HEP 

DIRECTOR (44-38861) 

FROM BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) lP 
/f/-· 

~RKIN 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
u s. DEPARrMENT OF JUSflCE 

COMMUNICATION SECTION 
NOVD 1968 1.vl.V 

! 

~E 

RE BUREAU TELCALL THIS DATE. 

:' . I'.:·~---~·: 
. --·. C . . . 

:· . ·. } ~. . .. :·, -· : 
.· r. ~ .:· -.:-~- -

' 

Tele. Rric .·.______ · 
Itiss I{,::"::,f·S-

, Miss Gandy_ 

-----·· 
' :,..;.,._. ____ ....,,_,..,.,.T.;o,....;.••-- .;1, 

PERSONAL REVIEW GUEST ENTRY BOOK GRANADA HOTEL, TWO TWO THREE 

FOUR FOURTH AVENUE NORTH, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, BY BUAGENT THIS DATE 

FAILED TO REVEAL ANY ENTRY IN NAME JOHN L. RAYNES OR OTHER KNOWN 

ALIASES OF RAY FOR PERIOD OCTOBER TWENTYTHREE - THIRTYONE, 

ALL AVAILABLE HOTEL PERSONNEL INTERVIEWED AND DISPLAYED PH 

OF RAY THIS DATE WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. OWNER AND OTHER HOTEL 

EMPLOYEES UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW UNTIL NOVEMBER TWELVE, NEXT. 

PROMPT INTERVIEW RE THESE INDIVIDUALS WILL BE CONDUCTED AT THAT 

TIME. 

END 

SLB 

AIR MAIL COPY MEMPHIS. 

HBI WASH DC 
1 o NOV 12 1968 
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~ 
FBI WASH 

~EOERA~ 8UREAIJ OF INVESTIGATIO~l 

Mr. Tolson __ 

~ I Mr. D_--,..,L-_oach_ Mr. M,~1,r ___ _ 

:Mr. P ·~, 'P--

FBI MOB I LE 
,. 

6-02PM UR.Ge~! 11-9-68 JES 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

NOV 81968 l// 
Ii 1,.;, / 

l I : 

.TELETYPE;u/ 

,_,.,,--

~TOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987) 
(, •I 

~ <: 

fROM MOBILE (157-2627) 
I 

MURK IN; 00 MEMPHIS. • ~COPIES MADE, DATE ... - • • • • .f.B 1 

••• 9.C:/.~.$ RE l?-Jz ?.--.K~. ,::fr.: .. __ 
FOR REViEW AT i.;LllHQ AND/OR OELIVERY 
TO HSCA RE BEUuEST DATED -~{}/.)c 

RE BUTELCALL TOD4~E 8UfiLE 62-117290) 

-i 

MRS. BESSIE BARRETT, OWNER AND OPERATOR OF FLAMINGO MOTEL 

HIGHWAY EIGHTY EAST, SELMA, ALA., ADVISED THAT SHE RECALLS 

LOCATING A REGISTRATION CARD FOR ONE ERIC S. GALT DATED MARCH 

TWENTYFOUR SIXTYEIGHT. BARRETT ADVISED REASON SHE RECALLS 

ABOVE, SHE WAS CONTACTED BY ARTHUR HAYNES, AN ATTORNEY, WHO 

1 1111" (' l m.r. _ cic.:ner __ 
1 j Mr. C '. 1· 3.n,_ ' 
) 1'1-r. C --~:8-d, __ 

I "''I T , 
ll.r. - : -----

}.fr. ( -· ---~ ... 
j Mr. 1· "--,1.~.,_, 

J 

l\lr. ~" , 
~1r. rl'."l \'el~--

1

, Jl,;1·. ri ;•"r 
Tele. P·wm __ 

1 :M:::~ 1~ .. ~;}f'--->-S_ 

j M1~='-' Czi.i:.dy_ 
I 
I ------ ---- ---

IF SHE RECALLED AN INDIVIDUAL BY THE NAME OF GALT, WHO HAD BEEN 

IDENTIFIED AS KING#S MURDERER, EVER STAYING AT THIS MOTEL. SHE ADVISED 

THAT SHE TOLD HAYNES THAT SHE WOULD NEVER KNOWINGLY PERMIT THIS 

INDIVIDUAL TO STAY AT HER MOTEL AND ADVISED THAT SHE COULD NOT 

RECALL THIS INDIVIDUAL EVER STAYING AT THE FLAMINGO. HAYNES THEN 

REQUESTED HER TO CHECK HER REGISTRAT NS CARDS F,ROM MARC~ ,,E J::: ~J I 
THRU TWENTYF'IVE SIXTYEIGHT AND UPON · .. (ECK oJ iclr/-_:--RJii.{sbf__,,,_)_,;1 f 

· REvE1L ABOVE REGISTRATION CARD ro~ LE w:rdtt HAYNES --
, o NOV 12 1968 

REQUESTED AND THE REGISTRATION CARD WAS FURNISHED. MRS. BARRETT 
---ADVISED THAT A SHEET RECORD OF THIS MOTEL REGISTRATION CARD 

WAS AVAILABLE, BUT CURRENTLY IN THE POSSESSION OF 

fi1FNOV0i181988 ( 
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PAGE TWO 

MOTEL BOOKKEEPER, MRS. THELMA GARDNER, SERVICES UNLIMITED, 

ONE THREE FIVE THREE MADISON AVENUE, MONTGOMERY, ALA. 

MRS. BARRETT ADVISED THAT THE MOTEL WOULD NOT HAVE ANY 

RECORDS OF ANY PREPAID CALLS MADE BY GALT FROM THE MOTEL OR 

RECEIVED AT THE MOTEL. HOWEVER SHE ADVISED THAT ANY CALLS 

LOCAL OR OTHERWISE MADE BY GALT OR RECEIVED BY GALT AT THE MOTEL 

SHOULD BE REFLECTED ON THE SHEET RECORD AND ON THE BILLING CARD 

IN THE POSSESSION OF THE BOOKKEEPER. 

RECORDS OF SERVICES UNLIMITED AS REVIEWED BY MR. U. K. 

GARDNER REVEAL ONE ITEM FROM FLAMINGO MOTEL RECORDS UNDER THE 

NAME OF ERIC GALT DATED MARCH TWENTYTWO SIXTYEIGHT-FOR ROOM 

NUMBER THREE FOR ONE DAY DURATION FOR A TOTAL CHARGE OF EIGHT 

DOLLARS. NO OUTGOING OR INCOMING TELEPHONE CHARGES REFLECTED 

ON THIS ACCOUNT OR BILL. 

END 

SLB 

FBI WASH DC 

lhl,, 
' -. " .. ~ , . 
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FD-36JRev. 5-22-64) 

• I 
Mr. Tolson--

FBI 1\ir. DeLoach ___ · 
Mr. Mohr ______ _ 

-Date: 11-7-68 Mr. Bishop ________ _ 
Mr. Cr.sp8r _______ _ 

· · Mr. Callahan _____ _ 
Transmit the following in ________ (_T ___ -l-.----d-)--------....:.i'I Mr. Conrad ________ _ 

ype in p amtext or co e 

AIRTEL Via _________ _ AM 
(Priority) 

·"v __________ . ·--~-------------------- ·- '------

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P 

I Mr. Felt__ _______ _ .,, 
I Mr. Gal _ _ 

1\fr. Rose ..j. ..;.---

Mr. Sullivan: ___ _ 

-M~ 4' ,Q,l,l~ -~-= 
Mr. Trotter _____ _ 
Tele. Room _____ . 
Miss Holmes __ _ 
Miss Gandy __ _ 

_____ .,________________ -

There are enclosed to the Bureau original and 
one copy each of newspaper clippings in captioned matter. 

/jyJ 
Q BUREAU (Enc. 4)ltlCtOSURl 

1 · MEMPHIS - · . 

RGJ:BN 
(4) 

20 NOV: 9 1968 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63) 

• I 
(Mount Clipping in Space Below) 

.. 

~.iial1·~8e~ng····.Asked 
,_At]clinst Huie,· Look 

_. Criminal Court Judge, W. Pr~ston B~t~le's leial advisory 
conunittee' in tlie. James Earl· :Ray case has reo,mm~nded 
corttemfi. action against Alabama author William Bradford 
Huie and the publishers of Look magazine. 
· Huie, who says he is under contract to write Ray's 
1;,iography, was cited for an article that ran =.n the Nov. 12 
issue of 'Look, which came out last week, and al,SO for an 
interview repQrted in the Commercial Appeal Nov. I. 

The Committee, in a re­
port filed yesterday, said 
there· _is "probable cause" 
the writer and Cowles Publi-
. cations. as . well as . "others 
close.ly connected with or. in­
terested in the case" had vi­
olated the court's orders res­
trictirtg pre-ttial pu-blicity. . 

The other parties were not 
identified in the report .. The 
Look article, based on what 
Huie said were written inter­
views with. Ray, hinted of a 
c'Onsp~racy in the assassina­
tion of Dr. Martin Luther 
King,•.w,ith Ray playing the 
·role of an unknowing dupe. 
The- magazine said the arti-

cle was the first of several 
installments. 

The · newspaper story quot-
ed Huie as saying the FBI 
was on the trail of other sus­
pects in the crime. Ray's 
trial is scheduled to begin a 
week from today in Judge 
Battle's court. 

The committee urged the 
court to require Huie and the 
other parties to show cause 
why they should not ·be held 
in contempt "at such time as 
the above parties are within 
the jurisdictio~ of the court'' 
and after the jury has been 

· selected. ··- ~ 

ENCtfJSUBE 

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state.) 

- Pag8 /J 

Memphis 

Press-Scimitar 

Memphis, Tenn. 

Date: 11-5-6 8 
Edition: Home 
Author: 

Editor: Charles H. 
Title: Schineider 

Character: 

or 

Classification: 44-1987 
Submitting Office:Memph is 

D Being Investigated 
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below) 

' ' .... .... 

_Page/ 

-Memphis 
Press-Scimitar 

__ Memphis, Tenn. 

Date: 11-5 _68 
Edition: Home 
Author: 

Editor: Charles H. 
Title: Schineider 

Character: 

or 

Classification: 44-1987 
Submitting Office: Memphis 

D Being Investigated 
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~~ 

Judge Vf .. Preston Battle's 
,. Ctbnihal-Court. 
· ' Me~tiWl\ile, the attorney 

general's office was reparted 
to pe concerned about the 
source of another story that 
appeared last week in the 
National Enquirer, a weekly 
newspaper published in New 
York and sold on Memphis 
newssta.nds. · 
· The story quoted Ray in a 
question-answer interview 

b~f '.4id: not . say ... how theI11~ : ... ',,ner.·~-,~We~:t\YP.l'Pi'· 
. te~ew .. was. o~tained~ R,~ -.~ . _pQSed, :by.Jl~~Jt~i~~·~~~,: 
:was .quoted ,in•, one,re~'p9nse-_ executive,assts~nt~•~· 
as _sayi~g'he·wa~ in. l\ietnpbis' : I ·geri~tai, ,:-~1\9- :: . ~; . ~(~~' 
the day before. but noton the· · censor,~p •. w . · to . 
day of Dr. King's murdef., p;rev,4nt,seci1¥:itf· 

How the ·newspaper ob··: · · · ·· 
1 

· · · 

tained ··answers: to , its ·ques­
tions i posed a mystery .. Sher­
iff William Morris said Ray 
has ·oeen. allowed no visitors 
in oounty'jail other' than his 
attorneys. · · 

Judge Battle previously . 
• gave Hanes petm~ssiop. to ~ 
submit written question~ 

1

to 
Ray . for Huie: He· ruled that · 
. guards could not read . the 
material passing back and 
forth between· the prisoner 
and .. Hanes but merely in­
spect it to see that it con­
tained no drawings or dia-

. grams which might· breach 
security..... · ... 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FEDERAL BUIIEAU Of JNVESTIGAilOI 
U. I. DEPAITME#T OF JUSTICE - / 

COMMUNICATION SECTION _, 
NOVI O 1968 .y 

WASH DC l'EI.EIYP,, 
I 
I 

FBI MEMPHIS 

932 PM UR ~'r 11-10-68 DND 

FRO (44-1987) 
I 

SHERIFF WILLIAM MORRIS, MEMPHIS, TENN., ADVISED TODAY THAT 
--SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY HAS DISMISSED HIS ATTORNEY, ARTHUR HANES, 

Mr. Tolson __ 
Mr. DtL0ach_ 

l Mr. Mr,hr __ _ 

i Mr. Ei~~DP-­
! Mr. Ca~ner--
1 Mr. c~11q· an_ 
! Mr. Cnnrad, __ 
I : 

"!. :;: ~~'~\ -~-'. 

Mr. Rosen _ · 
.l Mr. Svl 1,van 
j Mr. Tavel -· 

l M · T·~- •·· ~r l, _(•Li.':; --

Tele. Room-­
j Mi~q H0lmes-

AND HAS SECURED THE SERVICES OF PERCY FOREMAN, A NATIONALLY KNOWN 

LAWYER FROM DALLAS, TEXAS, WHO FIGURED PROMINENTLY IN THE JACK 

RUBY TRIAL. SHERIFF MORRIS SAID THAT FOREMAN HAS INDICATED HE 

DESIRES TO INTERVIEW ALL WITNESSES IN THIS CASE, AND MORRIS NOW 

BELIEVES RAY WILL NOT STAND TRIAL BEFORE APRIL, NINETEEN SIXTY NINE. 

P. 

END 

MXS 

FBI WASH DC 

~6,WN 151968 

EX 110 
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